







वर्षेय कुरुन्वकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

No. DIC/DNH/ROJGARMELA/2024/211

Date: 15/02/2024

To

All Industries as per Annexure-I.

Subject: 'Rojgar Mela' in all Panchayats & Udyog Bhavan of Dadra & Nagar Haveli District on 23rd February, 2024 (Thursday) – reg.

Sir / Madam,

An upcoming initiative of the U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu in collaboration with Department of Industries for organizing 'Rojgar Mela' in all the Panchayats & Udyog Bhavan of Dadra & Nagar Haveli district on 23rd February, 2024 (Friday) from 10:00 a.m. to 05:00 p.m. as decided in the meeting with Industries on 14/02/2024 under the chairmanship of Collector, DNH at Conference Hall, District Secretariat, Silvassa.

- (2) This initiative aims to provide a platform for local job seekers to connect with potential employers and explore employment opportunities within the region. The 'Rojgar Mela' will be held at the Panchayat Hall of respective panchayats and in Udyog Bhavan (in SMC area). The event will be a collaborative effort between the U.T. Administration and Industries located in concerned panchayats.
- (3) All Industries are directed to participate in this event in their respective Panchayat Hall or Udyog Bhavan which will help to strengthen the local economy, create new job opportunities, and improve the overall well-being of the people of Dadra & Nagar Haveli district.
- (4) The schedule for the 'Rojgar Mela':

1. Date: 23rd February, 2024 (Friday)

2. Time: 10:00 a.m. to 05:00 p.m.

3. Venue: Panchayat Hall of respective panchayats and Udyog Bhavan.

Contd...2/-

A

- (5) The contact details of Panchayat Secretaries are annexed as Annexure-II.
- (6) For any questions or any further information, please contact us on following:

	dic-dnh@ddd.gov.in 9824066319

Yours faithfully

(S. Krishna Čhaitanya)
Director (Industries)

Encl: (i) Annexure-I.

(ii) Annexure-II.

Copy to:

- 1. The P.A. to Secretary (Industries), DNH&DD for information please.
- 2. The P.A. to Collector, DNH for information please.
- The Chief Executive Officer, Dadra & Nagar Haveli to issue necessary orders and directions to Panchayat Secretaries and other staff for cooperation.
- 4. The Project Manager, DIC, DNH for coordination with the concerned Industries.
- Concerned file.